
 
CLERKSHIP AND ADVANCED INTEGRATION ACCOMMODATIONS 

*Accommodations in the clinical setting are determined separately from those in the foundations level 

 
1) If a student feels they may need accommodations in the clinical setting, the student should 
discuss their concerns with the LCOM Student Accessibility Services liaison as early as 
possible.     jhaverst@uvm.edu, 

Living/Learning Building A- room 170, 
802-656-7753 

2) If a student is eligible for accommodations a formal letter will be written to reflect the student’s 
accommodations and will be sent via email to the student. 

 
3) Implementation: the student needs to send the accommodation letter to the appropriate 
person (see below) via email.  
  
Summative Exam accommodations:  
Students are encouraged to provide the accommodation letter to the appropriate person as 
soon as they know their rotation schedule and no later than 2 weeks before the scheduled 
exam.  
 

UVMMC  
Family Medicine  Luke Hebert       Luke.Hebert@med.uvm.edu 
IM:      Gina Sears         Gina.Sears@uvmhealth.org 
Neurology:   Jennifer Poland  Jennifer.Poland@med.uvm.edu 
OB/GYN:   Sara Tourville   Sara.Tourville@med.uvm.edu 
Outpatient Medicine:  Paula Borah  Paula.Borah@uvmhealth.org 
Pediatrics:   Patty McClellan Patricia.Mcclellan@.med.uvm.edu 
Psychiatry:   Debbie Smail  Debra.Smail@med.uvm.edu 
Surgery:   Brenda Barr  Brenda.Barr@uvmhealth.org 
Emergency Medicine: Debbie McDonald Debbie.McDonald@uvmhealth.org 
 

WCHN Branch Campus: 
Norwalk:   Moira Barber  Moira.Barber@WCHN.org 
Danbury:    Joanna Conklin Joanna.Conklin@WCHN.org 
 
Location:  

UVM Campus:  
Exam Proctoring Center 
epc@uvm.edu 
Living/Learning Building A room 131 
802-656-5767 

 
 WCHN Campus:  
  TBD 

 
Clinical Skills Exam accommodations:  
Students should provide the accommodation letter to the appropriate person (see below) as 
soon as they know their rotation schedule and no later as the first day of the rotation. 
 
UVMMC: Shirley McAdam Shirley.McAdam@uvm.edu 
 
WCHN Branch Campus: Jackie Sidle jackie.sidle@wchn.org 
Spratt Center for Simulation and Clinical Learning at Danbury Hospital 
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